
Facility Coordinator PHONE EMAIL

BROOKLYN

Kings County Hospital Center Claire Patterson 718-245-2923 Claire.patterson@nychhc.org

East New York Diagnostic & 
Treatment Center

Charmaine Roach-
Valentine 718-240-0404

charmaine.roach-
valentine@nychhc.org

Woodhull Medical & Mental Health 
Center Cheryl Jones 718-963-8188 jonesc4@nychhc.org

Cumberland Diagnostic & Treatment 
Center Cheryl Jones 718-963-8188 jonesc4@nychhc.org

Coney Island Hospital Young Lee 718-616-3122 young.lee@nychhc.org

MANHATTAN

Bellevue Hospital Center Ruth Hunt 212-562-4536 huntr@nychhc.org

Gourveneur Health Services Freda Fried 212-238-8042 freda.fried@nychhc.org

Metropolitan Hospital Center Claudia Duarte 
212-423-6166

claudia.duarte@nychhc.org

Harlem Hospital Center Lisa Green 212 939-4317 Lisa.Green@nychhc.org

Use this list to schedule screening events for your class.  1. Determine which facility is closest and most convenient for you and your 
students. 2. Check the screening schedule to see if that facility has a screening event that fits your schedule.  3. Contact the field trip 
coordinator at the facility to either confirm your participation in an existing event. 4. If an existing event does not fit your class schedule, 
discuss an alternate date and time with the field trip coordinator.  5. Begin using the Prevention & Detection lesson in class after confirming 
the date and time of your screening event.



Facility Coordinator PHONE EMAIL

BRONX

Lincoln medical & Mental Health 
Center Vivian Garcia 718-579-6348 Vivian.garcia@nychhc.org

Morrisania Diagnostic & Treatment 
Center

Johnny Pagan/Marcello 
Villagran

718-960-7020/718-
579-4982

johnny.pagan@nychhc.org/marcelo.vi
llagran@nychhc.org

Segundo Ruiz Belvis Diagnostic & 
Treatment Center Vicky Correa 718-579-1764 Vicky.Correa@nychhc.org

Jacobi Hospital Center Anna Pomaro 718-918-3827 anna.pomaro@nbhn.net

North Central Bronx Hospital Center Anna Pomaro 718-918-3827 anna.pomaro@nbhn.net

QUEENS   

Elmhurst Hospital Center Manny Lacayo 718-334-5597 lacayom@nychhc.org

Queens Hospital Center Anthony Rajkumar 718-883-3030 anthony.rajkumar@nychhc.org

STATEN ISLAND

Community Health Center of 
Richmond Cheryl Nadeau 718-924-2254 nadeac01@nyu.edu

Sea View Hospital Rehabilitation James Roberts 718-317-3213 robertsjam@seaviewsi.nychhc.org

For more information

Fatima Ashraf, 
Mayor's Office of 
Adult Education 212-676-0352 fashraf@cityhall.nyc.gov


